Appendix D: Important Contacts

Save these contacts in your phone & keep

a printed copy with you always in case of
lost/stolen phone or dead battery.

Emergency Procedures

Call the emergency phone number for your

country (if in immediate danger).

Call your faculty director or the Dean on
Call for next steps.
Call ISOS for in-country resources.

Faculty Director/Exchange Contact
Mobile

WhatsApp

Email

Address

Dartmouth Safety and Security -24/7 (ask for
dean/counselor on call) | 1 (603) 646-4000

International SOS | 1 (215) 942-8226 (collect
calls accepted 24 hours/7 days a week) Group
Membership ID: 1BSGC000018

Title IX Coordinator/Clery Act Compliance
Officer | 1(603)-646-0922

Guarini Institute for International Education
1(603) 646-1202 (M-F 9am-12pm & 1-4pm EST)
Guarini.Institute@dartmouth.edu

(978) 304-2715 (non-business hours)

Homestay Host Address & Phone

U.S. Emergency Contacts

Country

Argentina
Austria
Bahamas
Canada
Cayman Islands
China

China (Hong Kong)
Cook Islands
Costa Rica
Cuba

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia

France
Germany
Ghana

Greece

Israel

Italy

Japan

Kuwait

Latvia
Lithuania
Mexico
Morocco

New Zealand
South Africa
South Korea
Spain

Taiwan
Thailand
United Kingdom
United States
Vietnam

Emergency Phone
Number
100
112
919
oM
oM
119
999
998
oM
2611
112
112
6000 112
112
112
112
112
112
112
119
112
112
112
060
15
m
112
119
112
110
191
999
oM
113

US Embassy/Consulate Address & Phone

Program Partner Emergency Phone




