# Appendix D: Important Contacts

Save these contacts in your phone & keep a printed copy with you always in case of lost/stolen phone or dead battery.

# **Emergency Procedures**

- 1. Call the **emergency phone number** for your country (if in immediate danger).
- 2. Call your **faculty director** or the **Dean on Call** for next steps.
- 3. Call **ISOS** for in-country resources.

# Faculty Director/Exchange Contact Mobile

WhatsApp	
Email	
Address	

Dartmouth Safety and Security -24/7 (ask for dean/counselor on call) | 1 (603) 646-4000

International SOS | 1 (215) 942-8226 (collect calls accepted 24 hours/7 days a week) Group Membership ID: 11BSGC000018

Title IX Coordinator/Clery Act Compliance **Officer** | 1 (603)-646-0922

### Guarini Institute for International Education

1 (603) 646-1202 (M-F 9am-12pm & 1-4pm EST) Guarini.Institute@dartmouth.edu (978) 304-2715 (non-business hours)

# **Homestay Host Address & Phone**

 ,		

U.S. Emergency Contacts			

Country	<b>Emergency Phone</b>
	<u>Number</u>
Argentina	100
Austria	112
Bahamas	919
Canada	911
Cayman Islands	911
China	119
China (Hong Kong)	999
Cook Islands	998
Costa Rica	911
Cuba	2611
Czech Republic	112
Denmark	112
Estonia	6000 112
France	112
Germany	112
Ghana	112
Greece	112
Israel	112
Italy	112
Japan	119
Kuwait	112
Latvia	112
Lithuania	112
Mexico	060
Morocco	15
New Zealand	111
South Africa	112
South Korea	119
Spain	112
Taiwan	110
Thailand	191
United Kingdom	999
United States	911
Vietnam	113

## **US Embassy/Consulate Address & Phone**

**Program Partner Emergency Phone**